Serving this Co Program	Preschool Inc. pommunity since 1977 Information to December 31, 2023	Parklawn Preschool Located in Parklawn Junior Middle School 71 Ballacaine Drive, Etobicoke, ON M8Y 4B6 Tel: (416) 236-2974		
	Inc. is participating in the g & Child Care (CWELCC) System.	Fax: (416) 236-2974 parklawn@plpdaycares.com		
Toddler and Preschool Programs These programs run Monday to Friday 7:00 am to 6:00 pm		Head Office		
Toddlers[*] Ages: 18 – 30 months	Preschool* Ages: 31 months – 3 Years	365 Evans Avenue, Suite 205 Etobicoke, ON M8Z 1K2 headoffice@plpdaycares.com fees@plpdaycares.com Tel: (416) 253-1001 * Fax: (416) 253-0440		
*Refer to Continu	ity of Care Policy			

Kindergarten and School Age Programs

Instructional Day Before School Programs will run from 7:00 a.m. until the beginning of the school day.

Instructional Day Lunch Programs will run during the school lunch period and include lunch.

Instructional Day After School Programs will run from the end of the school day until 6:00 p.m.

PA Days, Easter Monday, Winter Break, March Break and Summer are Full Day programs which will run from 7:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m. and include lunch.

	Ages:	ergarten 4 – 5 Years ending Kindergarten	School Age Ages: 6 – 12 Years	
Win Mai East	Days hter Break rch Break ter Monday hmer Program	 As per the School Calendar provided by your ch January 3 – 6, 2023 and Projected for Decembe March 13 – 17, 2023 April 10, 2023 July 3 – September 2, 2023 (9 Weeks) 	•	Centre Closed ON: January 2, 2023 February 20, 2023 April 7, 2023 May 22, 2023 July 3, 2023 August 7, 2023

October 9, 2023 December 25 & 26, 2023

Location ID: 1148 Agency ID: 1142

PARKLAWN PRESCHOOL 71 BALLACAINE DR, ETOBICOKE M8Y 4B6 416-236-2974

Print Date: 07-Dec-2022

This child care program is participating in the Canada Wide Early Learning & Child Care (CWELCC) System. The 2023 CWELCC Fee for eligible children is a 52.75% reduction of the 2022 fee (to a minimum of \$12 per day).

Program & Age	Hours of Operation	Days of the week	Fee Term	2023 Base Fee	2023 CWELCC Base Fee
TODDLER FULL TIME 1 year 6 months - 2 years 6 months	7:00 am - 6:00 pm	Mon - Fri	01 Jan - 31 Dec	N/A	Monthly \$589.44 Daily \$27.10
PRESCHOOL FULL TIME 2 years 6 months - 4 years	7:00 am - 6:00 pm	Mon - Fri	01 Jan - 31 Dec	N/A	Monthly \$423.95 Daily \$19.49
KINDERGARTEN BEFORE SCHOOL, AFTER SCHOOL 4 years - 6 years	7:00am-School Day Begins School Day Ends-6:00pm	Mon - Fri	01 Jan - 31 Dec	N/A	 Daily \$14.97 Higher Daily Fee P.D days: Substituted Fee \$19.42 March Break: Substituted Fee \$19.42 December Break: Substituted Fee \$19.42
KINDERGARTEN AFTER SCHOOL 4 years - 6 years	School Day Ends-6:00pm	Mon - Fri	01 Jan - 31 Dec	N/A	Daily \$12.00 Higher Daily Fee • P.D days: Substituted Fee \$19.42 • March Break: Substituted Fee \$19.42 • December Break: Substituted Fee \$19.42
KINDERGARTEN SUMMER CAMP 4 years - 6 years	7:00 am - 6:00 pm	Mon - Fri	01 Jul - 03 Sep	N/A	Daily \$19.42

Location ID: 1148 Agency ID: 1142

PARKLAWN PRESCHOOL 71 BALLACAINE DR, ETOBICOKE M8Y 4B6 416-236-2974

This child care program is participating in the Canada Wide Early Learning & Child Care (CWELCC) System. The 2023 CWELCC Fee for eligible children is a 52.75% reduction of the 2022 fee (to a minimum of \$12 per day).

Program & Age	Hours of Operation	Days of the week	Fee Term	2023 Base Fee	2023 CWELCC Base Fee
SCHOOL AGE BEFORE SCHOOL, LUNCH, AFTER SCHOOL 6 years - 12 years	7:00am-School Begins Lunch School Ends-6:00pm	Mon - Fri	01 Jan - 31 Dec	Daily \$37.70 Higher Daily Fee • P.D days: Substituted Fee \$46.93 • January Break: Substituted Fee \$46.93 • March Break: Substituted Fee \$46.93 • December Break: Substituted Fee \$46.93	N/A
SCHOOL AGE BEFORE SCHOOL, AFTER SCHOOL 6 years - 12 years	7:00am-School Day Begins School Day Ends-6:00pm	Mon - Fri	01 Jan - 31 Dec	 Daily \$29.35 Higher Daily Fee P.D days: Substituted Fee \$46.93 January Break: Substituted Fee \$46.93 March Break: Substituted Fee \$46.93 December Break: Substituted Fee \$46.93 December Break: Substituted Fee \$46.93 	N/A
SCHOOL AGE AFTER SCHOOL 6 years - 12 years	School Day Ends-6:00pm	Mon - Fri	01 Jan - 31 Dec	Daily \$26.42 Higher Daily Fee	N/A

Print Date: 07-Dec-2022

Location ID: 1148 Agency ID: 1142

PARKLAWN PRESCHOOL 71 BALLACAINE DR, ETOBICOKE M8Y 4B6 416-236-2974

This child care program is participating in the Canada Wide Early Learning & Child Care (CWELCC) System. The 2023 CWELCC Fee for eligible children is a 52.75% reduction of the 2022 fee (to a minimum of \$12 per day).

Program & Age	Hours of Operation	Days of the week	Fee Term	2023 Base Fee	2023 CWELCC Base Fee
				 P.D days: Substituted Fee \$46.93 January Break: Substituted Fee \$46.93 March Break: Substituted Fee \$46.93 December Break: Substituted Fee \$46.93 	
SCHOOL AGE SUMMER CAMP 6 years - 12 years	7:00 am - 6:00 pm	Mon - Fri	01 Jul - 03 Sep	Daily \$46.93	N/A

Print Date: 07-Dec-2022

Location ID: 1148 Agency ID: 1142

PARKLAWN PRESCHOOL 71 BALLACAINE DR, ETOBICOKE M8Y 4B6 416-236-2974

This child care program is participating in the Canada Wide Early Learning & Child Care (CWELCC) System. The 2023 CWELCC Fee for eligible children is a 52.75% reduction of the 2022 fee (to a minimum of \$12 per day).

Note: Located Inside Park Lawn Junior Middle School

Registration Base Fee: \$37.50

Park Lawn Preschool Inc. is participating in the Canada Wide Early Learning & Care (CWELCC) System.

All Fees Are Payable On The First Day Of Each Month To: PARKLAWN PRESCHOOL by INTERAC e-Transfer to fees@plpdaycares.com.

If full payment has not been received within 3 business days of the due date, child care will be denied until the account is current. On first late payment, care will be suspended until full payment is made with a \$20.00 Non-Base Reinstatement Fee. After 3 occurrences, family may be withdrawn from care.

Refunds are not issued for registration fees, days off due to illness, withdrawal without notice, any vacation taken throughout the year, nor any days due to school closure.

Every effort is made to accommodate children in Park Lawn Preschool Inc.'s child care programs. However, continuity of care cannot be guaranteed for children as they progress through the programs.

Receipts will be issued for Income Tax purposes before the end of February for the previous calendar year.

WITHDRAWAL:

When withdrawing your child from the Centre, you must give at least one month's notice on the first day of the month in writing. If this notice is not given, an additional one month's fees will be charged.

Location ID: 1148 Agency ID: 1142

PARKLAWN PRESCHOOL 71 BALLACAINE DR, ETOBICOKE M8Y 4B6 416-236-2974

Print Date: 07-Dec-2022

This child care program is participating in the Canada Wide Early Learning & Child Care (CWELCC) System. The 2023 CWELCC Fee for eligible children is a 52.75% reduction of the 2022 fee (to a minimum of \$12 per day).

Employee Discount: 1st Child: 25% ~ 2nd Child: 50%

Approved by the Board of Directors/Authorized Agent for PARKLAWN PRESCHOOL

I hereby certify that I have reviewed the Fee Memo for accuracy and confirm the fees listed have been approved by the Board of Directors or Authorized Agent of this agency. I further confirm that this Fee memo will be posted as of the effective date. Fees are subject to change with required notice.

Signing Officer:

Treasurer

Signature: Frank Le (Oct 20, 2023 12:15 EDT)

Date: Oct 20, 2023